Board Office Use: Legislative File Info.	
File ID Number	21-2143
Introduction Date	9/22/21
Enactment Number	
Enactment Date	



Board Cover Memorandum

То	Board of Education
From	Kyla Johnson-Trammell, Superintendent
	Sondra Aguilera, Chief Academic Officer
Board Meeting Date	<u>September 22, 2021</u>
Subject	2021-2022 School Plan for Student Achievement (SPSA) - Claremont Middle School
Ask of the Board	Approval by the Board of Education of the 2021-2022 School Plan for Student Achievement (SPSA) for Claremont Middle School.
Background	In accordance with Education Code 64001, the School Plan for Student Achievement (SPSA) shall be reviewed annually and updated, including proposed expenditure of funds allocated to the school through the Consolidated Application and the Local Control and Accountability Plan (LCAP) by the School Site Council (SSC). The plans shall also be reviewed and approved by the governing board of the local education agency at a regularly scheduled meeting. The purpose of the SPSA is to coordinate all educational services at the school. The plan shall address how funds provided to the school will be used to improve academic performance of all pupils to the level of the proficiency goals, as established by the California Department of Education.
Discussion	The SPSA builds on a premise that students are capable of learning with effective instruction and includes school goals aligned with activities, provides analysis of student performance data, focuses on student achievement and academic intervention, implements high leverage school quality improvement actions, directs resources where they will most impact student achievement, ensures that all resources are aligned to serve identified student needs, and identifies parent involvement activities associated with student success.
Fiscal Impact	 The programs listed below are reported in the Consolidated Application and allocated to school sites through the School Plan for Student Achievement (SPSA): Title I, Part A Title IV, Parts A and B After School Education and Safety (ASES)
Attachment	2021-2022 School Plan for Student Achievement (SPSA) for Claremont Middle School